Hoylake Golf Club

Captain's Drive In (Stableford)/AP Troph
Printed: 22 March 2014

Result of the Competition played on 22 March 2014 at Hoylake
Result (Nett Scores):

Nett Hcap New  Overall Score (Stroke Red)  Placing CountBack

Diff Chg Hcap Position

3 03 40 I S.Clark 36 pts (04) Overall Winner oo e
2 04 74 2 A. Naismith 35 pts (08) w0
A4 04 2141 3 P. Greenland 34 pts (22) RO !
1 04 220| 4 G.Clarke 34 pts (22) e s 2
0 0 93 5 G.M. Handley 33 pts (09) o6 2
0o 0 22 6 M. Salter 33 pts (02) w42
0 0 133 7 C.Campbell 33 pts (13) 7o s 2
0 - Away & P Davies Jnr 33 pts (05) e s 2
1 0 210| 9 J.Nolan 32 pts (21) vonsoT 2
1 0 17 10 P. Hegarty 32 pts (02) Pt s 2
1. 0 74 11 R.J.Murray 32 pts (07) oo s 2
1 0 62 12 P. Davies 32 pts (06) 7o e 2
1 0 91 13 S.Holmes 32 pts (09) s 30
1 0 M1| 14 cC.Davies 32 pts (11) Boos s
1 0 82| I5 J. Smith 32 pts (08) o720
2 0 142| 16 G.C.Hogg 31 pts (14) e 2
2 0 93 17 1. Batchelor 31 pts (09) RO :
2 0 168 | 18 J.Griffin 31 pts (17) oo 63
2 0 43 19 P.Watson 31 pts (04) o8 30
3 0 142| 20 J.Horobin 30 pts (14) o6 3
3 0 136| 2/ M.Jones 30 pts (14) 763
3 0 88| 22 P.Mobbs 30 pts (09) a2
3 0 109]| 23 F.R. Gilmore 30 pts (11) o6
3 0 197 | 24 D.J.BaughJnr 30 pts (20) o3 2
3 0 223| 25 I Dixon 30 pts (22) Bog 30
3 0 136 | 26 J.Hart 30 pts (14) o830
4 0o 38| 27 D.Sefton 29 pts (04) oo e
4 0 152 | 28 P.Murray 29 pts (15) s 2
4 0 158 | 29 W.C. Tripp 29 pts (16) o s
5 0 125 30 L Kelley 28 pts (13) e s 2
5 0 134 31 A.G. Kearney 28 pts (13) o s 3
6 0 90 | 32 D.Wright 27 pts (09) 0240
6 0 267 33 T.Brown 27 pts (27) 1614 2
6 0 192 34  G.W. Greene 27 pts (19) e 93 !
6 0 165 | 35 M.De Matas 27 pts (17) o6 3
6 0 210| 36 TKerkhofs 27 pts (21) oS 2
6 0 272 37 M.F.Gray 27 pts (27) B2
6 0 111 38 M. Horobin 27 pts (11) o730
6 0 140 | 39 J.OHanlon 27 pts (14) Boosa
6 0 111 40  T.A.McNamara 27 pts (11) 36 4 2
6 0 186 | 4 J. Lally 27 pts (19) e 2




Competition Report (Nett Scores) - Captain's Drive In (Stableford)/AP Troph - 22 March 2014

© o 0 0 0 0 00 N N N N N N o o o

10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
14
15
15
16
18
22

O O O O O O ©O O o o o o o o

o

O O O O O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O O 0O O o oo o o o o o o o o

19.5
20.4
19.5
10.2
15.7
6.3
18.0
12.5
19.1
15.0
18.5
27.8
14.9
223
Away
18.8
Away
14.3
18.8
222
224
25.3
74
7.6
13.0
19.2
9.8
14.8
18.1
19.5
9.4
141
14.2
24 .1
24
6.5
21.2
28.0
14.1
25.9
17.3
20.9
16.8
12.0
213
12.4
11.0

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

Martin

. Culligan
Denton
Lally

R. Edwards
Smith
Lloyd
Coleman

. Sullivan
Deboe

. Schorah
Ross

. Bagley

. E. Down

. Salisbury
. Humphreys
. J .D. Miller
. Lawrence
Hicks

. Boultbee
Popper

S. Hay
Bagley

. McDougall
Cotter

. McDougall
. McCabe
Owens

. Murray

CDUDEZAPIVPCOOOECACODIPCPOZTATDDOADRD

. Anderson
- Reid

W. Rogers
T. Hughes

P. G. Davies
M. Reid

A. Greenland
D. White

A. B'Simon
H. Large

J. Williams
D. M. Cowley
I. Thompson

-n

C. Coleman
R Johnson
K. Bruffell
C. Lioyd

P. O'Hanlon

Number of Cards Processed = 88

Competition Format:

27 pts (20)
27 pts (20)
27 pts (20)
26 pts (10)
26 pts (16)
26 pts (06)
26 pts (18)
26 pts (13)
26 pts (19)
25 pts (15)
25 pts (19)
25 pts (28)
25 pts (15)
25 pts (22)
25 pts (04)
24 pts (19)
24 pts (03)
23 pts (14)
23 pts (19)
23 pts (22)
23 pts (22)
23 pts (25)
23 pts (07)
22 pts (08)
22 pts (13)
22 pts (19)
22 pts (10)
22 pts (15)
21 pts (18)
21 pts (20)
21 pts (09)
21 pts (14)
21 pts (14)
21 pts (24)
21 pts (02)
21 pts (07)
20 pts (21)
20 pts (28)
19 pts (14)
18 pts (26)
18 pts (17)
17 pts (21)
15 pts (17)
11 pts (12)
26 pts (21) DQ: Rule 6-6(b)
25 pts (12) DQ: Rule 6-6(b)
20 pts (11) DQ: Rule 6-6(b)

=~ B

&~ B

~ = B

[\S]

~ o



Competition Report (Nett Scores) - Captain's Drive In (Stableford)/AP Troph - 22 March 2014

Singles Stableford competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance.
Competition Scratch Score (CSS):

Men: CSS = 73 (33 Stableford Points) 'RO'. CSS equals SSS + 3 with reductions of Handicaps only
[Par =70, SSS =70].

Countback calculations:

Countback is points scored over last nine holes, then over last six holes, then over last three holes
and finally last hole score only.

Changes to Handicaps:
Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

Previous New
Handicap Handicap
P. Greenland 22 21
A. Naismith 8 7

Twos:
There were 3 Twos recorded:
Hole 7 S. Clark

Hole 7 J. Smith
Hole 16 G. M. Handley



