

# Hoylake Golf Club

## Captain's Drive In (Stableford)/AP Troph

Printed: 22 March 2014



Result of the Competition played on 22 March 2014 at Hoylake

### Result (Nett Scores):

Nett Diff	Hcap Chg	New Hcap	Overall Position		Score (Stroke Rcd)	Placing	CountBack			
-3	-0.3	4.0	1	<b>S. Clark</b>	<b>36 pts (04)</b>	Overall Winner	17	10	4	1
-2	-0.4	7.1	2	<b>A. Naismith</b>	<b>35 pts (08)</b>		18	10	5	1
-1	-0.4	21.1	3	<b>P. Greenland</b>	<b>34 pts (22)</b>		19	10	3	1
-1	-0.4	22.0	4	<b>G. Clarke</b>	<b>34 pts (22)</b>		17	9	5	2
0	0	9.3	5	<b>G. M. Handley</b>	<b>33 pts (09)</b>		18	11	6	2
0	0	2.2	6	<b>M. Salter</b>	<b>33 pts (02)</b>		18	11	4	2
0	0	13.3	7	<b>C. Campbell</b>	<b>33 pts (13)</b>		17	8	5	2
0	--	Away	8	<b>P Davies Jnr</b>	<b>33 pts (05)</b>		16	10	5	2
1	0	21.0	9	<b>J. Nolan</b>	<b>32 pts (21)</b>		19	13	7	2
1	0	1.7	10	<b>P. Hegarty</b>	<b>32 pts (02)</b>		19	11	5	2
1	0	7.4	11	<b>R. J. Murray</b>	<b>32 pts (07)</b>		18	11	5	2
1	0	6.2	12	<b>P. Davies</b>	<b>32 pts (06)</b>		17	11	6	2
1	0	9.1	13	<b>S. Holmes</b>	<b>32 pts (09)</b>		17	9	3	0
1	0	11.1	14	<b>C. Davies</b>	<b>32 pts (11)</b>		15	8	5	1
1	0	8.2	15	<b>J. Smith</b>	<b>32 pts (08)</b>		13	7	2	0
2	0	14.2	16	<b>G. C. Hogg</b>	<b>31 pts (14)</b>		21	12	6	2
2	0	9.3	17	<b>I. Batchelor</b>	<b>31 pts (09)</b>		19	11	5	1
2	0	16.8	18	<b>J. Griffin</b>	<b>31 pts (17)</b>		17	11	6	3
2	0	4.3	19	<b>P. Watson</b>	<b>31 pts (04)</b>		16	8	3	0
3	0	14.2	20	<b>J. Horobin</b>	<b>30 pts (14)</b>		17	12	6	3
3	0	13.6	21	<b>M. Jones</b>	<b>30 pts (14)</b>		17	10	6	3
3	0	8.8	22	<b>P. Mobbs</b>	<b>30 pts (09)</b>		17	10	4	2
3	0	10.9	23	<b>F. R. Gilmore</b>	<b>30 pts (11)</b>		16	11	6	1
3	0	19.7	24	<b>D. J. Baugh Jnr</b>	<b>30 pts (20)</b>		14	10	3	2
3	0	22.3	25	<b>I. Dixon</b>	<b>30 pts (22)</b>		13	8	3	0
3	0	13.6	26	<b>J. Hart</b>	<b>30 pts (14)</b>		12	8	3	0
4	0	3.8	27	<b>D. Sefton</b>	<b>29 pts (04)</b>		17	10	4	1
4	0	15.2	28	<b>P. Murray</b>	<b>29 pts (15)</b>		15	11	5	2
4	0	15.8	29	<b>W. C. Tripp</b>	<b>29 pts (16)</b>		14	9	5	1
5	0	12.5	30	<b>L. Kelley</b>	<b>28 pts (13)</b>		17	9	5	2
5	0	13.4	31	<b>A. G. Kearney</b>	<b>28 pts (13)</b>		16	10	5	3
6	0	9.0	32	<b>D. Wright</b>	<b>27 pts (09)</b>		20	12	4	0
6	0	26.7	33	<b>T. Brown</b>	<b>27 pts (27)</b>		16	11	4	2
6	0	19.2	34	<b>G. W. Greene</b>	<b>27 pts (19)</b>		16	9	3	1
6	0	16.5	35	<b>M. De Matas</b>	<b>27 pts (17)</b>		15	12	6	3
6	0	21.0	36	<b>T Kerkhofs</b>	<b>27 pts (21)</b>		15	10	5	2
6	0	27.2	37	<b>M. F. Gray</b>	<b>27 pts (27)</b>		15	9	5	2
6	0	11.1	38	<b>M. Horobin</b>	<b>27 pts (11)</b>		15	7	3	0
6	0	14.0	39	<b>J. O'Hanlon</b>	<b>27 pts (14)</b>		13	8	4	1
6	0	11.1	40	<b>T. A. McNamara</b>	<b>27 pts (11)</b>		13	6	4	2
6	0	18.6	41	<b>J. Lally</b>	<b>27 pts (19)</b>		11	7	4	2

Competition Report (Nett Scores) - Captain's Drive In (Stableford)/AP Troph - 22 March 2014

6	0	19.5	42	<b>P. Martin</b>	<b>27 pts (20)</b>	11	7	4	1
6	0	20.4	43	<b>K. Culligan</b>	<b>27 pts (20)</b>	11	5	1	1
6	0	19.5	44	<b>D. Denton</b>	<b>27 pts (20)</b>	9	5	2	1
7	0	10.2	45	<b>R. Lally</b>	<b>26 pts (10)</b>	15	10	5	2
7	0	15.7	46	<b>G. R. Edwards</b>	<b>26 pts (16)</b>	15	8	5	1
7	0	6.3	47	<b>D. Smith</b>	<b>26 pts (06)</b>	14	7	3	1
7	0	18.0	48	<b>D. Lloyd</b>	<b>26 pts (18)</b>	13	8	3	2
7	0	12.5	49	<b>T. Coleman</b>	<b>26 pts (13)</b>	13	6	2	2
7	0	19.1	50	<b>M. Sullivan</b>	<b>26 pts (19)</b>	10	6	4	2
8	0	15.0	51	<b>C. Deboe</b>	<b>25 pts (15)</b>	15	9	3	1
8	0	18.5	52	<b>A. Schorah</b>	<b>25 pts (19)</b>	15	8	3	0
8	0	27.8	53	<b>J. Ross</b>	<b>25 pts (28)</b>	14	8	3	0
8	0	14.9	54	<b>A. Bagley</b>	<b>25 pts (15)</b>	13	7	6	2
8	0	22.3	55	<b>M. E. Down</b>	<b>25 pts (22)</b>	12	9	4	1
8	--	Away	56	<b>D. Salisbury</b>	<b>25 pts (04)</b>	11	6	4	0
9	0	18.8	57	<b>J. Humphreys</b>	<b>24 pts (19)</b>	15	8	3	1
9	--	Away	58	<b>R. J. D. Miller</b>	<b>24 pts (03)</b>	12	7	4	2
10	0	14.3	59	<b>J. Lawrence</b>	<b>23 pts (14)</b>	14	9	4	2
10	0	18.8	60	<b>G. Hicks</b>	<b>23 pts (19)</b>	12	9	3	1
10	0	22.2	61	<b>C. Boulton</b>	<b>23 pts (22)</b>	12	7	6	2
10	0	22.4	62	<b>G. Popper</b>	<b>23 pts (22)</b>	12	4	3	0
10	0	25.3	63	<b>J. S. Hay</b>	<b>23 pts (25)</b>	10	6	4	1
10	0	7.4	64	<b>S. Bagley</b>	<b>23 pts (07)</b>	8	6	3	1
11	0	7.6	65	<b>P. McDougall</b>	<b>22 pts (08)</b>	13	8	5	1
11	0	13.0	66	<b>A. Cotter</b>	<b>22 pts (13)</b>	11	5	3	2
11	0	19.2	67	<b>R. McDougall</b>	<b>22 pts (19)</b>	11	5	1	1
11	0	9.8	68	<b>M. McCabe</b>	<b>22 pts (10)</b>	10	5	3	1
11	0	14.8	69	<b>D. Owens</b>	<b>22 pts (15)</b>	8	5	1	0
12	0	18.1	70	<b>D. Murray</b>	<b>21 pts (18)</b>	13	7	3	1
12	0	19.5	71	<b>J. Anderson</b>	<b>21 pts (20)</b>	12	8	4	2
12	0	9.4	72	<b>F. Reid</b>	<b>21 pts (09)</b>	12	8	2	1
12	0	14.1	73	<b>W. Rogers</b>	<b>21 pts (14)</b>	11	7	4	3
12	0	14.2	74	<b>T. Hughes</b>	<b>21 pts (14)</b>	11	5	4	2
12	0	24.1	75	<b>P. G. Davies</b>	<b>21 pts (24)</b>	10	6	4	0
12	0	2.4	76	<b>M. Reid</b>	<b>21 pts (02)</b>	10	5	2	0
12	0	6.5	77	<b>A. Greenland</b>	<b>21 pts (07)</b>	5	0	0	0
13	0	21.2	78	<b>D. White</b>	<b>20 pts (21)</b>	13	9	4	0
13	0	28.0	79	<b>A. B'Simon</b>	<b>20 pts (28)</b>	13	7	3	1
14	0	14.1	80	<b>H. Large</b>	<b>19 pts (14)</b>	10	6	1	1
15	0	25.9	81	<b>J. Williams</b>	<b>18 pts (26)</b>	11	7	1	0
15	0	17.3	82	<b>D. M. Cowley</b>	<b>18 pts (17)</b>	11	5	2	1
16	0	20.9	83	<b>I. Thompson</b>	<b>17 pts (21)</b>	8	6	2	0
18	0	16.8	84	<b>C. Coleman</b>	<b>15 pts (17)</b>	9	7	3	3
22	0	12.0	85	<b>R Johnson</b>	<b>11 pts (12)</b>	2	0	0	0
7	0	21.3	-	<b>K. Bruffell</b>	<b>26 pts (21)</b>				
8	0	12.4	-	<b>C. Lloyd</b>	<b>25 pts (12)</b>				
13	0	11.0	-	<b>P. O'Hanlon</b>	<b>20 pts (11)</b>				

DQ: Rule 6-6(b)

DQ: Rule 6-6(b)

DQ: Rule 6-6(b)

Number of Cards Processed = 88

## Competition Format:

Singles Stableford competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance.

### **Competition Scratch Score (CSS):**

Men: CSS = 73 (33 Stableford Points) 'RO'. CSS equals SSS + 3 with reductions of Handicaps only [Par = 70, SSS = 70].

### **Countback calculations:**

Countback is points scored over last nine holes, then over last six holes, then over last three holes and finally last hole score only.

### **Changes to Handicaps:**

Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

	Previous Handicap	New Handicap
<b>P. Greenland</b>	22	<b>21</b>
<b>A. Naismith</b>	8	<b>7</b>

### **Twos:**

There were 3 Twos recorded:

**Hole 7**      **S. Clark**  
**Hole 7**      **J. Smith**  
**Hole 16**     **G. M. Handley**